PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2186

- Page 1, line 2, remove "and"
- Page 1, line 3, after "waivers" insert "; and to provide for a report"
- Page 1, line 8, remove the overstrike over "The superintendent of public instruction may not waive any statute, in whole or in part,"
- Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 9
- Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over "2."
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "section 15.1-21-03" and insert immediately thereafter "chapters 15-20.1, 15.1-06, 15.1-18, 15.1-20, 15.1-21, 15.1-22, 15.1-25, 15.1-32, and 15.1-38"
- Page 1, line 11, after "provided" insert "or any associated rules,"
- Page 1, line 12, overstrike "Encourages innovation; and" and insert immediately thereafter "Improves the delivery of education;"
- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "Has the potential to result in improved educational opportunities or enhanced"
- Page 1, line 14, overstrike "academic opportunities for the students" and insert immediately thereafter "Improves the administration of education;
 - c. Provides increased educational opportunities for students; or
 - d. Improves the academic success of students"
- Page 1, line 15, remove the overstrike over "3."
- Page 1, line 15, remove "2."
- Page 1, line 19, remove the overstrike over "4."
- Page 1, line 19, remove "3."
- Page 1, line 21, overstrike "council" and insert immediately thereafter "management"
- Page 2, line 1, overstrike "council" and insert immediately thereafter "management"
- Page 2, line 4, remove the overstrike over "5."
- Page 2, line 4, remove "4."
- Page 2, line 14, remove "local"
- Page 2, line 15, after "must" insert "include evaluation criteria and"
- Page 3, remove lines 3 through 5
- Page 3, line 6, replace "7." with "6."
- Page 3, line 6, remove "or authorization"
- Page 3, line 7, remove "this"

Page 3, line 7, after "section" insert "15.1-06-08.1"

Page 3, line 10, replace "8." with "7."

Page 3, line 13, replace "9." with "8."

Page 3, line 13, replace "periodic" with "annual"

Page 3, line 14, after "program" insert: ", including:

- <u>a.</u> The status of the implementation plan;
- b. A summary of any waived statutes or rules; and
- c. A review of evaluation data results"

Renumber accordingly